PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

	E:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONV	/EYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA][
Name		Execution Date		
David Jeffrey		08/15/2013		
Clement Fang		08/06/2013		
Neil Duncan		08/07/2013		
Heechoul Park		08/20/2013		
Lik Cheng		08/06/2013		
Gregory F Grohosk	ci		08/07/2013	
Name: Oracle International Corporation				
Street Address:		500 Oracle Parkway		
City:		Redwood City		
State/Country:				
Postal Code:	94065			
		Nun	nber	
Property				
Property Application Numbe		13971288		
	er:			
Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w</i>	CE DATA 512853a ill be sent via US	13971288 3801 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsucces</i>		
Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> Phone:	er: CE DATA 512853 ill be sent via US 512-853	13971288 8801 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsucces</i> 8-8800		
Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w</i>	CE DATA 512853 <i>ill be sent via US</i> 512-853 kashby(13971288 3801 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsucces</i>		
Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nan Address Line 1:	CE DATA 512853 <i>512853 512-853 512-853 kashby(</i> ne: MHKKG P.O. BC	13971288 3801 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsucces</i> 3-8800 @intprop.com 5/Oracle (Sun) 0X 398		
Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nan	CE DATA 512853 <i>512853 512-853 512-853 kashby(</i> ne: MHKKG P.O. BC	13971288 8801 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsucces</i> 8-8800 @intprop.com 6/Oracle (Sun)		
Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nan Address Line 1:	CE DATA 512853 512853 512-853 kashby(ne: MHKKG P.O. BC AUSTIN	13971288 3801 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsucces</i> 3-8800 @intprop.com 5/Oracle (Sun) 0X 398		
Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nan Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	CE DATA 512853 ill be sent via US 512-853 kashby(ne: MHKKG P.O. BC AUSTIN ET NUMBER:	13971288 8801 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsucces</i> 8-8800 @intprop.com 6/Oracle (Sun) bX 398 I, TEXAS 78767		

Signature:	/ B. Noel Kivlin /
Date:	08/20/2013
Total Attachments: 7 source=ORA130459_Assign_6000-64300#p source=ORA130459_Assign_6000-64300#p source=ORA130459_Assign_6000-64300#p source=ORA130459_Assign_6000-64300#p source=ORA130459_Assign_6000-64300#p source=ORA130459_Assign_6000-64300#p	bage2.tif bage3.tif bage4.tif bage5.tif bage6.tif

ASSIGNMENT

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt, sufficiency and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned, does hereby:

SELL, ASSIGN AND TRANSFER to <u>Oracle International Corporation</u> (the "Assignee"), a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of <u>California</u>, and having its principal place of business at 500 Oracle Parkway, Redwood City, CA 94065, their entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent, which has been executed by the undersigned concurrently herewith, and is entitled, <u>DETECTION OF MULTIPLE ACCESSES TO A ROW ADDRESS OF A DYNAMIC MEMORY WITHIN A REFRESH PERIOD</u>, such application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of such improvements; all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on such improvements; and specifically including the right to file foreign applications under the provisions of any convention or treaty and claim priority based on such application in the United States;

AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the issuing authority to issue any and all United States and foreign patents granted on such improvements to the Assignee;

WARRANT AND COVENANT that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or will be made to others by the undersigned, and that the full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned;

COVENANT that, when requested and at the expense of the Assignee, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all such improvements; execute all rightful oaths, declarations, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to the Assignee all facts known to the undersigned relating to such improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which the Assignee shall consider desirable for securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for such improvements and for vesting title to such improvements in the Assignee;

> PATENT REEL: 031045 FRAME: 0401

Page 1

COVENANT AND AGREE that the above is and will be binding on the heirs, assigns, representatives and successors of the undersigned and extend to the successors, assigns and nominees of the Assignee.

(Signature) Name:	David Jeffrey	Date: <u>5/157/13</u>
		Date:
Name: (Signature) Name:	Clement Fang Neil Duncan	Date:
(Signature) Name:	Heechoul Park	Date:
(Signature) Name:	Lik Cheng	Date:
(Signature) Name:	Gregory F. Grohoski	Date:

Customer ID #58467 B. Noël Kivlin Meyertons, Hood, Kivlin, Kowert & Goetzel, P.C. P.O. Box 398 Austin, TX 78767-0398

6000-64300 ORA130459-US-NP

COVENANT AND AGREE that the above is and will be binding on the heirs, assigns, representatives and successors of the undersigned and extend to the successors, assigns and nominees of the Assignee.

(Signature)		/ Date:
Name:	David Jeffrey	
(Signature) Name:	Chement Fang	Date: 08/06/2013
(Signature)		Date:
Name:	Neil Duncan	
(Signature) Name:	Heechoul Park	Date:
(Signature)		Datas
Name:	Lik Cheng	Date:
(Signature)		Date:
Name:	Gregory F. Grohoski	······································

Customer ID #58467 B. Noël Kivlin Meyertons, Hood, Kivlin, Kowert & Goetzel, P.C.

Page 2

COVENANT AND AGREE that the above is and will be binding on the heirs, assigns, representatives and successors of the undersigned and extend to the successors, assigns and nominees of the Assignee.

(Signature)		Date:
Name:	David Jeffrey	
(Signature)		Date:
Name:	Clement Fang	
(Signature) <u>/</u> Name:	2/Lil Duncan	Date: 8/7/2013
(Signature) Name:	Heechoul Park	Date:
(Signature)	Lik Cheng	Date:
1 N GILIKSU	LIN COURY	
(Signature)		Date:
Name:	Gregory F. Grohoski	

Customer ID #58467 B. Noël Kivlin Meyertons, Hood, Kivlin, Kowert & Goetzel, P.C.

COVENANT AND AGREE that the above is and will be binding on the heirs, assigns, representatives and successors of the undersigned and extend to the successors, assigns and nominees of the Assignee.

(Signature)		Date:
Name:	David Jeffrey	
(Signature)	Clement Fang	Date:
IN ALL INCL	Cicincia rang	
	Neil Duncan	Date:
Name:		
(Signature)	<u>Tarkher chiller</u> Heechoul Park	Date: <u>8/20/20/3</u>
Name:	Heechoul Park	
(Signature)		Date:
Name:	Lik Cheng	
(Signature)		Date:
Name:	Gregory F. Grohoski	

Customer ID #58467 B. Noël Kivlin Meyertons, Hood, Kivlin, Kowert & Goetzel, P.C.

Page 2

6000-64300 ORA130459-US-NP

COVENANT AND AGREE that the above is and will be binding on the heirs, assigns, representatives and successors of the undersigned and extend to the successors, assigns and nominees of the Assignee.

(Signature)		Date:
Name:	David Jeffrey	
(Signature)		Date:
Name:	Clement Fang	
(Signature)	Neil Duncan	Date:
Name:	Neil Duncan	
		Date:
Name:	Heechoul Park	
(Signature)	- FFT	Date: $\frac{g/\ell}{2013}$
Name:	Lik Cheny	
(Signature)		Date:
Name:	Gregory F. Grohoski	

Customer ID #58467 B. Noël Kivlin Meyertons, Hood, Kivlin, Kowert & Goetzel, P.C.

6000-64300 ORA130459-US-NP

COVENANT AND AGREE that the above is and will be binding on the heirs, assigns, representatives and successors of the undersigned and extend to the successors, assigns and nominees of the Assignee.

	Date:
David Jeffrey	
	Date:
Clement Fang	
	Date:
Neil Duncan	
	Date:
Heechoul Park	
Lik Cheng	Date:
Gregory F. Grohoski	
	David Jeffrey Clement Fang Neil Duncan Heechoul Park Lik Cheng

Customer ID #58467 B. Noël Kivlin Meyertons, Hood, Kivlin, Kowert & Goetzel, P.C.

Page 2

RECORDED: 08/20/2013